
www.avocabeachrugby.club
Contact: Julia Ninness 

Email: ninness.julia@gmail.com 
REGISTRATION: 

Sunday 29th January (returning players) 
Sunday 12th February (new and returning players) 

Venue: Clubhouse, Heazlett Park 10-12pm

www.northlakesjuniorrugby.com
Contact: Brad Young 
Mobile: 0420 484 617

Email: northlakesunitedjrc@gmail.com
REGISTRATION: 

Saturday 25th February 3-5pm 
Venue: Slade Park Oval 

www.warnervalerugby.com
Registrar: Sam Cooper 

Email: registrar@warnervalewildcats.com.au 
Mobile: 0466 433 643 

Junior Vice President: Mark Bass 
Email: juniors@warnervalewildcats.com.au 

Mobile: 0409 035 992 
REGISTRATION: 

Saturday 11th and 18th February 10am-1pm 
Venue: Hakone Road, Warnervale 

www.gosfordrugby.com.au
President: Andrew Ellem 

Mobile: 0417 288 445 
Junior Vice President: Amanda Martin 

Mobile: 0402 233 912 
Email: gosforddevils@gmail.com 

Registration at various locations, please see our 
Website for more details 

Saturday 11th, 18th and 25th February 

www.theentrancerams.weebly.com
Contact: Russell Hughan 

Mobile: 0424 272 252 
Email: Lesley.b1@bigpond.com 

REGISTRATION: 
Saturday 28th January 9am-1pm (Bateau Bay Square) 
Saturday 4th February 9am-1pm (Bateau Bay Square) 
Saturday 11th February 9am-1pm (Killarney Vale Coles) 

www.terrigalrugby.com 
Contact: Kirsty Martin | Email: kmmartin31@bigpond.com 

Mobile: 0431 913 751 
REGISTRATION: 

Saturday 28th January 9am-12pm (2016 returning players)
Tuesday 31st January 6pm-8pm (2016 returning players)

Saturday 4th February 9am-12pm (new & returning players)
Tuesday 7th February 6pm-8pm (new & returning players)

Venue: Terrigal Rugby Club, The Haven 

www.kariongrugby.com
Please see our Website for

Registration details 

www.razorbacksrugby.com
Contact: Rangi Ropoama 

Mobile: 0425 282 751 
Email: cathrangi@hotmail.com 

REGISTRATION: 
Friday 3rd and 10th March 5.30-6.30pm 

Venue: Ourimbah Rugby Club, Ourimbah 

www.woywoyrugby.com 
Contact: Sarah Doak-Stride • Mobile: 0439 457 945 

Email: sarah@thefatgoose.com.au 
REGISTRATION: 

Saturday 4th February 9am-1pm
Saturday 11th February 1-4pm
please see website for times

Venue: Ettalong Oval, 

NORTHLAKES UNITED JUNIOR RUGBY CLUB


